4 DC Developing Markets Strategies Public Limited Comoanv
5 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund
6 Aquila SPC Ltd
7 Idris Ltd
8 Hanoi Investments Holdings Limited
9 Samsung Vietnam Securities Master Investment Trust rFnuitv)
10 Norges Bank

3. Ma chung khoan la d6i tugng bao cao/ Securities code to be reported: FRT

4. Ngay giao dich lam thay d6i ty 1� s6 Miu cua ca nh6m NDTNN co lien quan vugt qua cac nguong m9t phfui tram (1 %)/ Trading day on which the

holdings by Group of foreign investors and affiliates exceed the 1% threshold: 23/07/2018

5. Thong tin chi tii:\t v€ tinh hinh giao dich chung khoan cua cac thanh vien trong nh6m, dful t6-i ty I� s6 huu cua ca nh6m NDTNN c6 lien quan vugt

qua cac nguong m9t phfui tram (1 %)/ Details on securities transactions of each foreign investor in the Group which result in the holding movement

of the Group exceeding the 1% threshold:

Taikhoan Taikhoan
Tru6-c giao dich Sau giao dich

Prior to the transaction After the transaction
STT Ten nha dfiu tu giao dich luuky

S6lugng S6lugng chungkhoan chungkhoan Tyl� Tyl�
sahuu sahuu sahuu sahuu

No Name of foreign investor
Trading Depository Holding Holding Holding Holding
account account amount ratio amount ratio

1 Vietnam Enterprise Investments Ltd 1.763.347 2,59% 1.688.137 2,48%

2 Wareham Group Limited 2.550.000 3,75% 2.550.000 3,75%

3 Amersham Industries Limited

2.105.280 3,09% 2.105.280 3,09%

4 DC Developing Markets Strategies PLC 664.000 0,97% 664.000 0,97%

5 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund 302.804 0,44% 302.804 0,44%

6 Aquila SPC Ltd 906.233 1,33% 906.233 1,33%

7 Idris Ltd

196.096 0,28% 125.676 0,18%

8 Hanoi Investments Holdings Limited   2.830.490 4,16% 2.612.490 3,84%
Samsung Vietnam Securities Master

9 Investment Trust (Equitv)   228.610 0,33% 228.610 0.33%

10 Norges Bank  302.600 0,44% 302.600 0,44%
T ling ca nh6m NIH nu6-c ngoiti c6 lien quan/

Total bv Group offoreio-n Investors and affiliates 11.849.460 17,38% 11.485.830 16,85%

6. Ngay thay d6i ty I� s6 huu cua ca nh6m NDTNN c6 lien quan vugt qua cac nguong m9t phfui tram (1 %)/ Date of holding movement by the Group

of foreign investors and affiliates exceeding the 1 % threshold: 25/07/2018

7. Cac thay d6i quan trc;mg khac ni:\u c6/ Other significant changes if any: